Total Return Based on Common Share Net Asset Value is the combination of changes in Common share net
asset value, reinvested dividend income at net asset value and reinvested capital gains distributions at net asset
value, if any. The last dividend declared in the period, which is typically paid on the first business day of the
following month, is assumed to be reinvested at the ending net asset value. The actual reinvest price for the last
dividend declared in the period may often be based on the Fund’s market price (and not its net asset value), and
therefore may be different from the price used in the calculation. Total returns are not annualized.

100 Nuveen Investments

Edgar Filing: NUVEEN DIVIDEND ADVANTAGE MUNICIPAL FUND - Form N-CSR

192

Edgar Filing: NUVEEN DIVIDEND ADVANTAGE MUNICIPAL FUND - Form N-CSR

193

  Ratios/Supplemental Data
  Ratios to Average Net
Assets

  Ratios to Average Net
Assets

  Applicable to Common
Shares

  Applicable to Common
Shares

Total Returns
  Before
Reimbursement(c)

  After
Reimbursement(c)(d)

Based Ending
on Net

Based Common Assets

on
Share
Net Applicable Net Net Portfolio

Market Asset
to

Common Investment Investment Turnover

Value (b) Value(b)
Shares
(000) Expenses(e)

Income
(Loss) Expenses(e)

Income
(Loss) Rate

(2.33)% 3.40% $ 622,815 2.10% 6.74% N/A N/A 14%
17.03 11.71 648,017 1.70 7.17 N/A N/A 26
23.67 18.30 619,319 1.32 8.58 N/A N/A 10
(9.87) (13.07) 557,346 1.36 7.33 N/A N/A 8
(5.00) 1.20 675,577 1.38 6.87 N/A N/A 5

1.93 4.76 565,364 2.02 6.77 2.02% 6.77% 15
19.17 12.60 576,895 1.61 6.99 1.61 6.99 8
28.86 25.78 545,534 1.26 8.38 1.21 8.43 9
(16.46) (16.42) 462,554 1.36 7.33 1.22 7.46 11
(5.96) 1.10 585,496 1.24 6.60 1.03 6.81 11

(c) Ratios do not reflect the effect of dividend payments to Auction Rate Preferred shareholders, where applicable;
Net Investment Income (Loss) ratios reflect income earned and expenses incurred on assets attributable to
ARPS, MTP Shares, VMTP Shares, and/or VRDP Shares, where applicable.

(d) After expense reimbursement from the Adviser, where applicable. Ratios do not reflect the effect of custodian
fee credits earned on the Fund’s net cash on deposit with the custodian bank, where applicable.  As of July 31,
2009, the Adviser is no longer reimbursing Dividend Advantage (NAD) for any fees and expenses.

[…]

Total Return Based on Common Share Net Asset Value is the combination of changes in Common share net
asset value, reinvested dividend income at net asset value and reinvested capital gains distributions at net asset
value, if any. The last dividend declared in the period, which is typically paid on the first business day of the
following month, is assumed to be reinvested at the ending net asset value. The actual reinvest price for the last
dividend declared in the period may often be based on the Fund’s market price (and not its net asset value), and
therefore may be different from the price used in the calculation. Total returns are not annualized.

102 Nuveen Investments

Edgar Filing: NUVEEN DIVIDEND ADVANTAGE MUNICIPAL FUND - Form N-CSR

196

Edgar Filing: NUVEEN DIVIDEND ADVANTAGE MUNICIPAL FUND - Form N-CSR

197

  Ratios/Supplemental Data
Ratios to Average Net
Assets

Ratios to Average Net
Assets

Applicable to Common
Shares

Applicable to Common
Shares

Total Returns Before Reimbursement(c) After Reimbursement(c)(d)

Based Ending
on Net

Based Common Assets

on
Share
Net Applicable Net Net Portfolio

Market Asset
to

Common Investment Investment Turnover

Value (b) Value(b)
Shares
(000) Expenses(e)

Income
(Loss) Expenses(e)

Income
(Loss) Rate

1.70 % 5.24% $ 427,085 1.78% 7.08% 1.75% 7.11% 40%
10.89 9.12 434,764 1.79 6.85 1.68 6.95 5
22.63 21.41 425,253 1.91 7.59 1.73 7.77 2
(15.21 ) (13.23) 373,940 1.71 6.82 1.45 7.08 10
(.78 ) 2.76 456,992 1.25 6.83 .93 7.16 5

4.59 5.83 587,047 1.53 6.93 1.46 7.00 30
17.04 11.41 595,413 1.17 7.21 1.02 7.36 7
33.89 25.08 573,088 1.26 7.98 1.04 8.20 2
(17.85 ) (14.99) 488,561 1.34 7.08 1.04 7.37 7
(7.72 ) 2.31 606,908 1.32 6.65 .94 7.02 14

(c) Ratios do not reflect the effect of dividend payments to Auction Rate Preferred shareholders, where applicable;
Net Investment Income (Loss) ratios reflect income earned and expenses incurred on assets attributable to
ARPS, MTP Shares, VMTP Shares, and/or VRDP Shares, where applicable.

(d) After expense reimbursement from the Adviser, where applicable. Ratios do not reflect the effect of custodian
fee credits earned on the Fund’s net cash on deposit with the custodian bank, where applicable. As of March 31,